## RESOLUTION 75-11

## Rail Passenger Service for Bloomington

Whereas, The City of Bloomington is a progressive and dynamic commercial, recreational, residential and cultural area of the midwest, and

Whereas, the Common Council of the City of Bloomington supports increased use of various means of public transportation, and

Whereas, There are now two AMTRAK trains that regularly pass through the City of Bloomington between Louisville and Chicago.

Now Therefore Be It Resolved By The Common Council Of The City Of Bloomington, Indiana, that the Common Council hereby urges the National Railroad Passenger Corporation to establish a flag stop for receiving and discharging passengers for trains # 52 and 53 in the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, State of Indiana, this 24th day of again, 1975.

Brian C. De St. Croix President, Common Council

Approved this 29th day of agel, 1975.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor

City of Bloomington